687 or 37.2% of the 
youth/families utilized this 
service in some capacity 

5.) Psychological 
Assessments 

453 or 24.5% of the youth 
utilized this service in some 
capacity  

Although not considered a specific service per se, it is 
important to note: 

Seven hundred and seventy-eight (778) or 42.1% of the 
youth/families utilized Discretionary Funds in some capacity. 
Discretionary funds are flex monies that are often utilized to 
assist the family in meeting a need that may not be connected 
to a specific provider-related network service.

[...]

based on their individual vision of adulthood. They will explore 
their needs and strengths and what supports may be necessary 
for them to achieve their hopes and dreams.  There are several 
“Life Domains” that are addressed within the Plans. 

In 2014-2015, two hundred and nine (209) young adults were 
enrolled.  Of the 209, one-hundred and twenty-eight (128) had 
at least one domain entered on the O’YEAH Domains List.  
Those 128 youth had a total of 409 Domains identified within 
their Futures Plans.   

Domain Category # identified in Futures Plans 

Educational/Vocational 119 

Health and Well being 12